
2022-2023 West Chester University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-8   Conf: 16-6   Home: 12-4   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Smith, Robert 29-25 892 30.8 165-406 .406 53-173 .306 67-90 .744 27 56 83 2.9 82 2 47 65 1 36 450 15.5
10 McGee, Kyle 29-29 1038 35.8 148-363 .408 51-157 .325 73-101 .723 46 145 191 6.6 64 2 116 62 14 46 420 14.5
04 Allen, Elijah 29-18 859 29.6 108-295 .366 62-195 .318 80-95 .842 25 69 94 3.2 50 0 52 33 0 25 358 12.3
13 Barrett, Eli 29-29 817 28.2 131-250 .524 0-2 .000 47-75 .627 84 155 239 8.2 82 2 52 53 20 21 309 10.7
11 Walker, Joshua 29-29 579 20.0 116-216 .537 0-1 .000 61-91 .670 64 121 185 6.4 100 5 18 51 13 13 293 10.1
20 Manigo, Jamil 11-0 139 12.6 30-56 .536 3-12 .250 11-17 .647 9 20 29 2.6 19 0 9 9 2 8 74 6.7
01 Purnell Jr., Anthony 29-0 574 19.8 56-123 .455 13-34 .382 41-53 .774 18 48 66 2.3 63 3 66 46 4 22 166 5.7
23 Osumanu, Moro 28-15 478 17.1 37-85 .435 8-30 .267 21-28 .750 48 75 123 4.4 70 3 16 22 11 15 103 3.7
00 Wall, Dame 12-0 180 15.0 10-38 .263 3-13 .231 15-22 .682 5 15 20 1.7 16 1 20 10 0 3 38 3.2
24 Littles, Marcus 6-0 37 6.2 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 1 9 10 1.7 7 0 2 5 4 0 13 2.2
15 McClain, Michael 16-0 114 7.1 10-24 .417 4-11 .364 5-9 .556 13 19 32 2.0 20 0 5 5 0 4 29 1.8
03 Boyd, Luke 12-0 76 6.3 5-12 .417 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.3 4 0 4 7 1 4 15 1.3
21 Thomas, Tristan 13-0 56 4.3 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 1 3 4 0.3 9 0 0 3 2 2 10 0.8
22 Walinski, Alex 11-0 46 4.2 2-10 .200 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 0.7 8 0 1 1 0 0 8 0.7
12 Hairston, Julian 4-0 15 3.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 4 0 0 2 0 1 1 0.3
Total 29 5900 203.4 825-1897 .435 204-648 .315 433-600 .722 406 794 1200 41.4 598 18 408 387 72 200 2287 78.86
Opponents 5900 203.4 759-1737 .437 206-666 .309 475-696 .682 315 739 1054 36.3 511 13 405 401 89 195 2199 75.83

Team Statistics WCU OPP
SCORING 2287 2199
    Points Per Game 78.9 75.8
    Scoring Margin 3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 825-1897 759-1737
    Field Goal Pct .435 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 204-648 206-666
    3PT FG Pct .315 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 433-600 475-696
    FT Pct .722 .682
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 16.4
REBOUNDS 1200 1054
    Rebounds Per Game 41.4 36.3
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 408 405
    Assists Per Game 14.1 14.0
TURNOVERS 387 401
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 200 195
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.7
BLOCKS 72 89
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 9,721 5,446
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-608 12-454
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
West Chester 1086 1163 8 11 2287
Opponents 1023 1148 8 6 2199

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 at Lincoln (PA) W (OT) 83-81 311
11/12/22 vs Elizabeth City St. W 93-83 100
11/16/22 VIRGINIA ST. W 85-78 329
11/21/22 WILMINGTON (DE) L 74-91 571
11/28/22 GEORGIAN COURT W 86-59 511

* 12/02/22 MERCYHURST L 66-81 411
* 12/03/22 GANNON W 82-74 521

12/08/22 HOLY FAMILY W 80-60 521
* 12/18/22 at Pitt.-Johnstown L 79-81 500
* 12/19/22 at Indiana (PA) L 55-69 684
* 12/30/22 SETON HILL W 82-68 321
* 01/04/23 MANSFIELD W 70-68 324
* 01/07/23 at Kutztown W 72-57 250
* 01/11/23 SHIPPENSBURG L 61-76 311
* 01/14/23 at Clarion W 82-75 182
* 01/18/23 at Lock Haven W 73-68 212
* 01/21/23 at East Stroudsburg W 86-81 1,697
* 01/23/23 SHEPHERD W 70-69 531
* 01/25/23 at Millersville L 72-79 344
* 01/28/23 BLOOMSBURG W 102-73 729
* 02/01/23 KUTZTOWN W 77-72 519
* 02/04/23 at Mansfield W 78-68 256
* 02/06/23 at Shippensburg L 68-84 512
* 02/08/23 EAST STROUDSBURG W 106-98 811
* 02/15/23 at Shepherd W 64-63 295
* 02/18/23 LOCK HAVEN W 81-78 1,121
* 02/22/23 MILLERSVILLE W (2 OT) 96-91 937
* 02/25/23 at Bloomsburg W (OT) 92-89 203

03/01/23 EAST STROUDSBURG L 72-85 1,253

* = Conference game



2022-2023 West Chester University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-6   Home: 9-2   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Smith, Robert 22-18 685 31.1 118-304 .388 35-124 .282 54-69 .783 21 43 64 2.9 60 1 36 46 1 29 325 14.8
10 McGee, Kyle 22-22 811 36.9 111-286 .388 34-119 .286 54-71 .761 40 116 156 7.1 48 1 89 49 12 31 310 14.1
04 Allen, Elijah 22-17 658 29.9 77-221 .348 42-146 .288 59-72 .819 20 54 74 3.4 40 0 40 25 0 18 255 11.6
13 Barrett, Eli 22-22 646 29.4 100-191 .524 0-1 .000 39-59 .661 68 120 188 8.5 64 2 37 41 14 16 239 10.9
11 Walker, Joshua 22-22 431 19.6 91-168 .542 0-1 .000 54-77 .701 45 90 135 6.1 81 4 9 40 8 12 236 10.7
20 Manigo, Jamil 11-0 139 12.6 30-56 .536 3-12 .250 11-17 .647 9 20 29 2.6 19 0 9 9 2 8 74 6.7
01 Purnell Jr., Anthony 22-0 438 19.9 48-102 .471 12-27 .444 33-42 .786 13 37 50 2.3 44 2 48 33 2 16 141 6.4
00 Wall, Dame 7-0 113 16.1 6-19 .316 3-9 .333 11-15 .733 4 8 12 1.7 10 1 10 3 0 1 26 3.7
23 Osumanu, Moro 21-9 327 15.6 21-57 .368 6-24 .250 7-11 .636 31 48 79 3.8 51 2 10 10 8 9 55 2.6
15 McClain, Michael 13-0 98 7.5 9-22 .409 4-11 .364 4-6 .667 9 16 25 1.9 15 0 4 3 0 4 26 2.0
03 Boyd, Luke 10-0 67 6.7 5-10 .500 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 4 0 2 5 1 4 15 1.5
21 Thomas, Tristan 10-0 37 3.7 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 0 1 2 2 9 0.9
22 Walinski, Alex 7-0 22 3.1 1-8 .125 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.7 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.4
12 Hairston, Julian 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
24 Littles, Marcus 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4475 203.4 619-1449 .427 145-491 .295 331-445 .744 312 599 911 41.4 444 13 295 274 50 151 1714 77.91
Opponents 4475 203.4 567-1311 .432 160-521 .307 368-525 .701 241 575 816 37.1 387 10 291 293 60 145 1662 75.55

Team Statistics WCU OPP
SCORING 1714 1662
    Points Per Game 77.9 75.5
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 619-1449 567-1311
    Field Goal Pct .427 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-491 160-521
    3PT FG Pct .295 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 331-445 368-525
    FT Pct .744 .701
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 16.7
REBOUNDS 911 816
    Rebounds Per Game 41.4 37.1
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 295 291
    Assists Per Game 13.4 13.2
TURNOVERS 274 293
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 151 145
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.6
BLOCKS 50 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.7
ATTENDANCE 6,536 5,135
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-594 11-467
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
West Chester 807 878 8 11 1714
Opponents 786 855 8 6 1662

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 MERCYHURST L 66-81 411
12/03/22 GANNON W 82-74 521
12/18/22 at  Pitt.-Johnstown L 79-81 500
12/19/22 at  Indiana (PA) L 55-69 684
12/30/22 SETON HILL W 82-68 321
01/04/23 MANSFIELD W 70-68 324
01/07/23 at  Kutztown W 72-57 250
01/11/23 SHIPPENSBURG L 61-76 311
01/14/23 at  Clarion W 82-75 182
01/18/23 at  Lock Haven W 73-68 212
01/21/23 at  East Stroudsburg W 86-81 1697
01/23/23 SHEPHERD W 70-69 531
01/25/23 at  Millersville L 72-79 344
01/28/23 BLOOMSBURG W 102-73 729
02/01/23 KUTZTOWN W 77-72 519
02/04/23 at  Mansfield W 78-68 256
02/06/23 at  Shippensburg L 68-84 512
02/08/23 EAST STROUDSBURG W 106-98 811
02/15/23 at  Shepherd W 64-63 295
02/18/23 LOCK HAVEN W 81-78 1121
02/22/23 MILLERSVILLE W (2 OT) 96-91 937
02/25/23 at  Bloomsburg W (OT) 92-89 203


